

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3-5/2005 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2023 OF 2004

M. MEENAKSHI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

METADIN AGARWAL (D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for vacating stay and substitution for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased R.No.2 and c/delay in

filing application for substitution and office report )

WITH

I.A. NO.3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2024 OF 2004

(for vacating stay)

Date: 24/03/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

in CA 2023/2004

Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

in CA No. 2024/2004 Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

Mr. Avijeet K. Lala, Adv. for

M/S. P.S.N. & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L.N. Rai, Sr. Adv.

in both appeals

Mr. R. Santhan Krishnan, Adv.

Ms. K. Radha Rani, Adv.

Mr. Praveen K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The applications for vacating stay are rejected.

IA no. 5 (for condonation of delay) is allowed.

Respondent No.2 is stated to have died. Her legal representatives a

re

already on record as respondent nos. 3, 4, 5 and 6. The name of Respondent  
No.2 be struck off from the array of parties. I.A. No.4 stands allowed.

(J.S. Rawat)

(Kanwal Sin

gh)

AR-cum-PS

Court Mast

er